### 504261197 03/08/2017

## **PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET**

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT4307877

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

#### **CONVEYING PARTY DATA**

Name	Execution Date
ZHENGYU ZHANG	10/14/2002

#### **RECEIVING PARTY DATA**

Name:	XIMPLEWARE, INC.
Street Address:	291 OAKHURST WAY
City:	MILPITAS
State/Country:	CALIFORNIA
Postal Code:	95035

#### **PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1**

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	15393481

#### **CORRESPONDENCE DATA**

Fax Number:

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

**Email:** request@slwip.com

Correspondent Name: SCHWEGMAN LUNDBERG & WOESSNER, P.A.

Address Line 1: P.O. BOX 2938

Address Line 4: MINNEAPOLIS, MINNESOTA 55402

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	3688.003US5
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	KASIE A. BOSMA
SIGNATURE:	/Kasie A. Bosma/
DATE SIGNED:	03/08/2017

#### **Total Attachments: 3**

source=3688003US5Assignment#page1.tif source=3688003US5Assignment#page2.tif source=3688003US5Assignment#page3.tif

PATENT 504261197 REEL: 041495 FRAME: 0832

# RECORDATION FORM COVER SHEET PATENTS ONLY

Atty Ref/Docket No.: 3688.003US5 Patent and Trademark Office To the Director of the U.S. Patent and Trademark Office: Please record the attached original documents or copy thereof. 1. Name of conveying party(ies): 2. Name and address of receiving party(ies): Zhengyu Zhang Name: Ximpleware, Inc. Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached? Street Address: 291 Oakhurst Way City: Milpitas State: CA [ ]Yes [X]No Country: United States of America 3. Nature of conveyance: Additional name(s) & address(es) attached? [ ]Yes [X]No [X] Assignment [ ] Merger [ ] Security Agreement [ ] Change of Name [ ] Other Execution Date: October 14, 2002 4. Application number(s) or patent number(s): If this document is being filed together with a new application, the execution date of the application is: A. Patent Application No.(s) B. Patent No.(s) Serial No. 15/393,481 Additional numbers attached? [ ]Yes [X]No 5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence 6. Total number of applications and patents involved: 1 concerning document should be mailed: 7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41):\$ 0.00 Name: Marc S. Hanish []Enclosed Address: []Authorized to be charged to deposit account 19-Schwegman Lundberg & Woessner, P.A. 0743 P.O. Box 2938 Minneapolis, MN 55402--0938 8. Please charge any additional fees or credit any over payments to our Deposit Account No.: 19-0743 DO NOT USE THIS SPACE 9. Statement and signature. To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy of the original document. 3/7/17 Marc S. Hanish/Reg. No. 42,626 Date Name of Person Signing Total number of pages including cover sheet: 3 Mail documents to be recorded with required cover sheet information to: Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks

Mail Stop Assignment Recordation Services P.O. Box 1450
Alexandria, VA 22313-1450

MECEIVED CENTRAL FAX CENTER Docket No. 034750-002

aug i 0 2006

## ASSIGNMENT



WHEREAS, we, Zhengyu Zhang, a citizen of the People's Republic of China, residing at 1955 Linden Lane, Milpitas, California 95035 and Hui Tian, a citizen of the People's Republic of China, residing at 10067 Judy Avenue, Cupertino, California 95014, have invented a "PROCESSING STRUCTURED DATA" for which we have executed application papers for a U.S. patent thereon which is being filed herewith; and

WHEREAS, Ximpleware, Inc., a California corporation, having a place of business located at 291 Oakhurst Way, Milpitas, CA 95035, is desirous of acquiring the exclusive right, title and interest in and to said invention and in and to the Letters Patent to be granted and issued therefor in the United States of America and its territories and possessions, and all countries foreign thereto;

NOW, THEREFORE, for a valuable consideration, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, we, Zhengyu Zhang and Hui Tian, do sell, assign, transfer and set over unto the said Ximpleware, Inc., its successors and assigns, the full and exclusive right, title and interest in and to said invention, and in and to any and all Letters Patent to be granted and issued therefor, not only for, to and in the United States of America, its territories and possessions, but also for, to and in all other countries including all priority rights under the International Convention; and we hereby authorize and request the Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks to issue said Letters Patent to said Ximpleware, Inc., its successors and assigns, in accordance with this Assignment.

SV #117842 v2

Docket No. 034750-002

## ASSIGNMENT CONTINUATION



Re: U.S. Patent Application entitled: PROCESSING STRUCTURED DATA Inventor: Zhengyu Zhang

WITNESS MY HAND at San Jose	, California, this <u>[444</u> day o
<u>October</u> , 2002.	
Zheng yu Zhang	*:
October, 2002	, California, this <u>/4 44</u> day of
LUS SE	

SV #117842 v2

PAGE 4/4 \* RCVD AT 8/10/2006 6:46:16 PM [Eastern Daylight Time] \* SVR:USPTO-EFXRF-6/7 \* DNIS:2738300 \* CSID:16509618301 \* DURATION (mm-ss):01-14